Board of Trustees Sal Urrabazo, Jr., President Teri Wolff, Vice President Teri Dugi, Secretary Blaine Akin Craig Clancy Mauro Monita Tanner Voelkel

Stockdale Independent School District



<u>Principals</u> Sandra Lynn, High School Sharon Dunn, Junior High Susan Loep, Elementary

Programs & Testing Coordinator Roxanne Moczygemba

> Athletic Director Andrew King

May 24, 2021

Texas Education Agency Attn: Accreditation 1701 N Congress Avenue Austin, Texas 78701

Dear Commissioner Morath,

Stockdale ISD is in the process of amending and renewing our District of Innovation Plan to be effective July 1, 2021. The current timeline is as follows:

- Spring 2021, Proposed Stockdale ISD Innovation Plan was posted to the "required postings" page on <u>www.stockdaleisd.org</u> website and will be posted for at least 30 days.
- June 15, 2021, DEIC committee has scheduled a public meeting for the plan. The committee will vote on the plan.
- June 29, 2021, Stockdale ISD intends to approve and adopt the plan.

This letter is written to give you notice of the intention of the Stockdale ISD Board of Trustees on the renewal and adoption of the proposed plan per Texas Education Code 12A.005(a)(2) at the Stockdale ISD School Board meeting scheduled for June 29, 2021.

Sincerely,

Sol bSo J.

Salvador Urrabazo, Jr. President, Stockdale ISD Board of Trustees